

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7905/ 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01 / 2 006 in M A No. 2169 /2005 & MCC No. 2695/ 2005 of The H I G H C O U R T O F M . P A T J A B A L P U R)

W E S T E R N C O A L F I E L D S L T D . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M / S A G A R W A L C O N S T R U C T I O N C O M P A N Y

Respondent(s)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 4 6 1 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arwit Mazuhdar, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to notice, the sole respondent has appeared through learned counsel and prays for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Such prayer is allowed. The respondent will be entitled to file his counter affidavit to the Special Leave Petition, within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matter immediately after the pleadings are complete.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in Execution Petition No. 1/05, pending before the learned District Judge/ M A C T, Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master