

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7905/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in MA No. 2169/2005 &
MCC No. 2695/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AGARWAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 461 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One week's time is granted to the respondent to file counter
affidavit, by way of one further opportunity. Re-joinder affidavit, may
be filed within two weeks thereafter.
(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.P.A. Court Master